10/24/2011

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
103635084		•			
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		ess of receiving party(ies)			
Optima Technology Group, Inc.		Law Firm IP, L.L.C.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	1801 E. Broadway Blvd.			
Execution Date(s) <u>10/18/11</u>	Suite 400				
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tucson				
Joint Research Agreement	State: AZ				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA	Zip: <u>85711</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08513298 08587731	B. Patent No.(s) 5566073 5904724 ttached?	PLUS 5th D			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		i applications and patents			
Name: Ryan Redmon		R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00			
Internal Address: <u>Udall Law Firm, LLP</u>	Authorized to t	be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: <u>4801 E. Broadway Blvd.</u>	X Enclosed	(government interest not affecting title)			
#400	8. Payment Information				
City: Tucson,					
State: AZ Zip: 85711					
Phone Number: (520) 623-4353	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 10/24/2011 RNULLINS 0000020 08513296				
Fax Number: (520) 792-3426 Email Address:					
9. Signature:	10/24/ 01 FC				
Signature		D/20/// Date			
Ryan Redmon Name of Person Signing		number of pages including cover t, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

I, OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC., of the Cayman Islands, am the owner, by assignment, of certain inventions and improvements as described and claimed in a United States Patent Application (the "Application") entitled "PILOT AID USING SYNTHETIC REALITY," Application No. 08513298, filed August 9, 1995, for which a patent was issued on October 15, 1996, Patent No. 5566073.

Pursuant to an Order (the "Order") entered in the Superior Court of Pima County, Arizona in the case of <u>UDALL LAW FIRM IP, L.L.C. as Assignee of UDALL LAW FIRM,</u> <u>L.L.P. v. OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC., et al, Case No. 20084952 (the</u> <u>"Lawsuit"</u>), I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto UDALL LAW FIRM IP, L.L.C., an Arizona corporation, having its principal place of business at 4801 E. Broadway Blvd., Tucson, AZ 85711, United States of America, (hereinafter called the "Assignee") my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said Application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said Application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

Pursuant to the Order, I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said Application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said Application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

Pursuant to the Order, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said Application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

DATED this 18 day of October, 2011.

OPTIMA TECHNOL/QGY GROUP, INC. By:

TERRY B. DWYFR, MANAGER UDALL LAW FIRM IP, L.L.C. Receiver Appointed to Execute Assignment

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)STATE OF ARIZONA) ss:COUNTY OF PIMA)

On this 18 day of October, 2011, Terry Dwyer personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned county, to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

(SEA) OFFICIAL SEAL RHODA L. FOLKERS Notary Public - State of Arizona PIMA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 10, 2011

Jolans Notary Public

Notary Public

2

1 2 3 4 5	UDALL LAW FIRM, LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW 4801 E. BROADWAY BLVD., SUITE 400 TUCSON, ARIZONA 85711-3638 (520) 623-4353 Edward Moomjian II PCC #65050, SBN 016667 Ryan Redmon, PCC #66118, SBN 026091 Attorneys for Plaintiff	CET V 2 2000 CET V 2 2000 CERX SUSANO CLERX SUSANO COMPC			
6	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PIMA				
7 8 9	UDALL LAW FIRM IP, LLC, as Assignee of UDALL LAW FIRM, L.L.P., formerly known as Chandler & Udall, L.L.P., an Arizona Limited Liability Partnership,	NO. C20084952			
10	Plaintiff,	ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S EX PARTE			
11	VS.	MOTION FOR RULE 70 APPOINTMENT TO EXECUTE			
12	OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY, INC. a/k/a OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC., a corporation;	ASSIGNMENTS ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANT			
13	ROBERT ADAMS; JED MARGOLIN; JOHN AND JANE DOES 1-10; BLACK CORPORATIONS 1- 10; WHITE PARTNERSHIPS 1-10,				
14	Defendants.	Assigned to: Hon. Kyle Bryson			
15 16					
17	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
18	The Court, having reviewed Plaintiffs's Ex Parte Motion for Rule 70 Appointment of				
10	to Execute Assignments on Behalf of Defendant, and being duly advised, finds and orders that				
20	the Plaintiff's Motion should be, and is, hereby granted.				
21	IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Receiver, Udall Law Firm IP, L.L.C., is hereby				
22	appointed pursuant to Rule 70, Ariz.R.Civ.P., to execute the Assignments (forms of Assignment				
23	attached to this Order as Exhibits A and B) on Defendant's behalf, and to proceed with the				
24	filing of the assignments with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;				
25	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that once the Receiver has executed the Assignments, a				
26	Sheriff's sale of those patents shall commence, with the same limitation previously ordered by				
	this Court that the patents may only be sold to	a U.S. national who will not re-sell them to			

1 1

t

owed to Plaintiff in this matter; and SO ORDERED this Had day of October, 2011. Kyle Bryson YLE BRYSON OR COURT JUDGE 2Ś -2-PATENT REEL: 027240 FRAME: 0660

a foreign national. The proceeds of said Sheriff's sale shall be used to satisfy the judgment

4801 E. BROADWAY BLVD., SUITE 400

TUCSON, ARIZONA 85711-3638 (520) 623-4353

UDALL LAW FIRM, LLP

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC., of the Cayman Islands, am the owner, by assignment, of certain inventions and improvements as described and claimed in a United States Patent Application (the "Application") entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOTELY PILOTING AN AIRCRAFT," Application No. 08587731, filed January 19, 1996, for which a patent was issued on May 18, 1999, Patent No. 5904724.

Pursuant to an Order (the "Order") entered in the Superior Court of Pima County, Arizona in the case of <u>UDALL LAW FIRM IP, L.L.C. as Assignee of UDALL LAW FIRM,</u> <u>L.L.P. v. OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC., et al, Case No. 20084952 (the</u> <u>"Lawsuit")</u>, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto UDALL LAW FIRM IP, L.L.C., an Arizona corporation, having its principal place of business at 4801 E. Broadway Blvd., Tucson, AZ 85711, United States of America, (hereinafter called the "Assignee") my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said Application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said Application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

Pursuant to the Order, I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said Application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said Application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

Pursuant to the Order, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;



And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said Application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

DATED this 1% day of October, 2011.

OPTIMA-TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC. By: B. DWY **#**R, MANAGER UDALL LAW FARM IP, L.L.C. Receiver Appointed to Execute Assignment

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)STATE OF ARIZONA) ss:COUNTY OF PIMA)

On this $\int_{\infty}^{\infty} day$ of October, 2011, Terry Dwyer personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned county, to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.



Notary Public

1 2 3 4 5	UDALL LAW FIRM, LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW 4801 E. BROADWAY BLVD., SUITE 400 TUCSON, ARIZONA 85711-3638 (520) 623-4353 Edward Moomjian II PCC #65050, SBN 016667 Ryan Redmon, PCC #66118, SBN 026091 Attorneys for Plaintiff	Contraction of the second seco			
6	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PIMA				
7	UDALL LAW FIRM IP, LLC, as Assignee of	NO. C20084952			
8	UDALL LAW FIRM, L.L.P., formerly known as Chandler & Udall, L.L.P., an Arizona Limited Liability Partnership,				
10	Plaintiff,	ORDER GRANTING			
10	vs.	PLAINTIFF'S EX PARTE MOTION FOR RULE 70			
12	OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY, INC. a/k/a OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC., a corporation;	APPOINTMENT TO EXECUTE ASSIGNMENTS ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANT			
13	ROBERT ADAMS; JED MARGOLIN; JOHN AND JANE DOES 1-10; BLACK CORPORATIONS 1-				
14	10; WHITE PARTNERSHIPS 1-10,				
15	Defendants.	Assigned to: Hon. Kyle Bryson			
16		· · · · · ·			
17	The Court, having reviewed Plaintiffs's Ex Parte Motion for Rule 70 Appointment of				
18					
19	to Execute Assignments on Behalf of Defendant, and being duly advised, finds and orders that				
20	the Plaintiff's Motion should be, and is, hereby granted.				
21	IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Receiver, Udall Law Firm IP, L.L.C., is hereby				
22	appointed pursuant to Rule 70, Ariz.R.Civ.P., to execute the Assignments (forms of Assignment				
23	attached to this Order as Exhibits A and B) on Defendant's behalf, and to proceed with the				
	filing of the assignments with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;				
24	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that once the Receiver has executed the Assignments, a				
25	Sheriff's sale of those patents shall commence, with the same limitation previously ordered by				
26	this Court that the patents may only be sold to	a U.S. national who will not re-sell them to			

a foreign national. The proceeds of said Sheriff's sale shall be used to satisfy the judgment owed to Plaintiff in this matter; and

SO ORDERED this Had day of October, 2011.

Kyle Bryson

HON. KYLE BRYSON SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE

UDALL LAW FIRM, LLP 4801 E. BROADWAY BLVD., SUITE 400 TUCSON: ARIZONA 85711-3638 (520) 623-4353

RECORDED: 10/24/2011

PATENT REEL: 027240 FRAME: 0664

-2-